
WASTE MINIMIZATION COORDINATORS

EM POLLUTION PREVENTION COORDINATOR CONTACTS
Albuquerque
Mike Sweitzer – msweitzer@doeal.gov
U.S. Department of Energy

Operations Office, Albuquerque

P.O. Box 5400

Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400

505-845-4347    FAX:  505-845-6286

Fed.
Pennsylvania and H Streets

Exp.
Kirtland Air Force Base

Albuquerque, NM 87115

Chicago
Antanas Bindokas – antanas.bindokas@ch.doe.gov
U.S. Department of Energy

Operations Office, Chicago

9800 South Cass Avenue

Bldg. 201

Argonne, IL 60439

630-252-2692    FAX:  630-252-2654

Idaho
Robert Stump – stumprc@inel.gov
U.S. Department of Energy

Idaho Operations Office

850 Energy Drive, MS4202

Idaho Falls, ID 83401-1563

208-526-1448   FAX:  208-526-0931

Nevada
Bobbie McClure – McClure@nv.doe.gov
U.S. Department of Energy

NNSA/NV

232 Energy Way

North Las Vegas, NV, 89030

702-295-1862    FAX:  702-295-1153    

Fed.
Fed Exp. 232 Energy Way

Exp.
NLV, NV  89030

Fernald
Pete Yerace – Pete.Yerace@ohio.doe.gov
Fernald Environmental Management Project

P. O. Box 538705

Cincinnati, OH 45253-8705

513-648-3161    FAX: 513-648-3076

Fed.
Fluor Fernald, Inc.

Exp.
Attn: Amy Siry, MS 45

P.O. Box 538704

Cincinnati, OH 45253-8704

Ohio Field Office
Doug Maynor – doug.maynor@ohio.doe.gov
U. S. Department of Energy

Ohio Field Office

P.O. Box 3020

Miamisburg, OH  45343-3020

937-865-3986    FAX: 937-865-4402
Fed.
1 Mound Ave. 

Exp.          Miamisburg, OH 45342

Oak Ridge
Ana Rosado-Gonzalez – gonzalezal@oro.doe.gov
U.S. Department of Energy

Environmental Management Office (EM-921)

P.O. Box 2001

Oak Ridge, TN 37831

865-241-4212 FAX: 865-576-6074

Fed.           U.S. Department of Energy, Environmental Management 

                 P.O. Box 2001 

Exp.         Oak Ridge, TN  37831



Rocky Flats
Dave Maxwell – dave.Maxwell@rf.doe.gov
U.S. Department of Energy

Rocky Flats Office

Building 460 Rm #163-55

Golden, CO 80402

303-966-4017    FAX:  303-966-4728

Richland
Oscar M. Holgado – oscar_m_holgado@rl.gov
U.S. Department of Energy

Richland Operations Office

2355 Stevens

MSIN S7-55 P.O. Box 550

Office of Site Services

RL Waste Min/P2 Compliance, MS A4-79

Richland, WA 99352

509-373-0589 FAX:  509-376-4963

Oakland
Karin King – Karin.king@oak.doe.gov
U.S. Department of Energy

Oakland Office

1301 Clay Street

Oakland, CA 94612-5208

510-637-1638    FAX:  510-637-1646

Savannah River
Steve Mackmull – stpehen.mackmull@srs.gov
 U.S. Department of Energy

Savannah River Operations Office

P.O. Box A

Aiken, SC 28301

803-725-3817    FAX:  803-725-1440

Fed.
DOE

Exp.
SRS #1

Road One

Aiken, SC 29802

WIPP
Cynthia Zvonar – zvonarc@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us
(also) Cindy Woodin – woodinc@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us
 U.S. Department of Energy

Carlsbad Area Office

P.O. Box 3090

Carlsbad, NM 88220

505-234-7495    FAX:  505-234-7008

Fed.
4021 National Park Highway

Exp.
Carlsbad, NM  88220

Golden Field Office
Steve Blazek – Steve.Blazek@nrel.gov
U.S. Department of Energy

1617 Cole Boulevard

Golden, CO  80401

303-275-4723    FAX:  303-275-4753

Paula Kirk - kgp@ornl.gov
Bechtel Jacobs Co., LLC

Pollution Prevention Coordinator

P.O. Box 4699

K-1580, MS 7119

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-7119

865-576-7344     FAX:  865-576-5971

Idaho
David Janke – Jankedh@inel.gov
Bechtel BWXT Idaho

P. O. Box 1625

Idaho Falls, ID 83415-4143

208-526-6327   FAX:  208-526-5848

Lisa Burns – lburns@theitgroup.com
The IT Corporation

11499 Chester Road

Cincinnati, OH 45246-4012

513-762-4686   FAX:  513-782-4663



Christine Goddard – GoddardCM@oro.doe.gov
IT Corporation

312 Directors Drive

Knoxville, TN 37923

865-694-7720    FAX: 865-690-3626
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